HQDG650 PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Water & Drains

Dispensing System

Air Cooled

Water Cooled

Elbow & Switch

Evapor ator

Drive Motor

Compressor

Bin Top

Control Box

Kits

Wiring Diagrams




GENERAL

This section contains the Parts lllustrations and
the Parts List for each of the major assemblies
in the HQDB650 High Quality Ice Dispenser.

A No Number designation, when used in the
Part Number Column indicates the unit is not
available from SCOTSMAN as an assembly. This
designation is used only for the convenience
and clarity of division in cataloging.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS OR ASSEMBLIES

When ordering parts or assemblies, to avoid
costly delays and errors in shipment, give the
part number, the complete description shown in
the list, and the quantities of each part or
assembly required. Also include the model
name, the serial number of the icemaker for
which the part is required and for parts which
require color matching, the color of the cabinet.

All part numbers have TEN DIGITS (spaces),
required for use in the Computer System. BE
SURE to fill in ALL SPACES in the CATALOG
NUMBER column, on the parts order form.

HQD650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

Enter the QUANTITY of the parts ordered, in the
last digit column under the QUANTITY column
heading, the one under the small 55 number, for
parts from 1 thru 9. For 10 or more parts use two
columns.

WIRING DIAGRAMS

This section is provided as an aid in
understanding the electrical circuitry of the
HQDE50 High Quality Ice Dispenser.

i WARNING (i

When conducting a continuity check of the
modular cuber:

1. Disconnect the main power source.

2. DO NOT use an incandescent lamp or
jumper wire, conduct all tests with a
volt-ohm-meter.

T

The wiring diagrams in this Section are:

HQD650AE-1B (115/60/1) Air-Cooled
HQDB50WE-1B (115/60/1) Water-Cooled
HQD650AE-1C (115/60/1) Air-Cooled
HQD650WE-1C (115/60/1) Water-Cooled

AUGUST, 1986

Page 1



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

BIN TOP . _
\\
. ELBOW SAFETY | WATER RESERVOIR et
\ SWITCH AND
FLOAT VALVE
ASSEMBLY
INNER BIN , N
/ . . o ™~
[ FREEZER . ‘
| ASSEMBLY \ L !
A !
".\t: [
STATIONARY DRIP PAN Lg}: — 1
BIN BOTTOM - s
\ GASKET D) . r
-)\ \) \ /{ \ | . J
\\\' ‘
S WATER SHED\— WATER DISPENSE |
e SOLENOID |
m‘ ‘ VALVE LO “WATER PRESSURE
] \
GEAR MOTOR—"" el | \ SWITCH
ICE STORAGE ASSEMBLY

v
f 1
Y

CONTROL BOX -—

BIN (

INNER BIN

WATER
DRIVEMOTOR E

... DISPENSE

START-RESET
PUSH BUTTON

'
~A] | r
AIR-COOLED S
REFRIGERATION
SYSTEM \
WATER-COOLED
REFRIGERATION
SYSTEM

AUGUST, 1986
Page 2



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CABINET ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER

1 A32113-002

A32113-001

2 02-0836-00

3 15-0411-00

4 03-1406-03

5 03-1410-07
6 A32114-002

A32114-001

7 15-0681-01
8 A19339-000

9 03-1419-09
‘ 10 A30242-004
A30242-003

DESCRIPTION

Cabinet Top, Enamel
Cabinet Top, Stainless Steel
Catch (8 required)

Strike (8 required)
Lockwasher,

No. 8 External Tooth
Nut, No. 8-32 Hex

Upper Front Panel,
Cork Vinyl
Upper Front Panel,
Stainless Steel
Scotsman Emblem
Splash Panel, Stainless Steel
Screw, No. 8 x 1-1/4
Panel Control Assembly,
Enamel
Panel Control Assembly,
Stainless Steel

AUGUST, 1986
Page 3

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20

21
22
23

15-0672-01

02-1858-00

A23212-000
No Number
No Number
No Number
A24140-004

A24140-002
03-1419-17
03-1422-10
A32344-001
A32344-002
03-1419-09

03-1419-27
A29879-001

Product Strip

Grill

Sink Assembly

Plug Button

Hole Plug

Hole Plug

Panel - Cond. Access,
Enamel

Panel - Cond. Access,
Stainless Steel

Screw (8 required)

Speed Nut 8

Cabinet Fab. Assembly,
Enamel

Cabinet Fab. Assembly,
Stainless Steel

Panel Screw

Panel Screw

Motor Support



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

4

5
FREEZER =
ASSEMBLY -
See pg. 9 ‘-"8

¥
5

;

SINK ASSEMBLY

See pg. 3
11 02-2076-01 CGlass Filler Lever
12 02-1827-00 Spring
: 13 12-1642-00 Switch
POTABLE WATER AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM
14 12-1646-01 Water Solenoid
15 11-0296-00 Pressure Control Water
ITEM PART
16 No Number  Washer, Rubber
NUMBER  NUMBER DESCRIPTION 17 No Number Bracket, Water Pressure
1 02-2217-01 Reservoir Assembly 18 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, 1/4
2 02-2217-02 Valve and Float Reservair 19 03-1406-09 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex
3 A20959-000  Bracket Reservoir 20 No Number Double Tee
4 03-1410-02 Lockwasher, No. 10 21 02-0534-00 Clamp
S 03-1406-06  Nut, No. 10-24 Hex 22 A31757-001  Drain Fab. Assembly
6 02-0694-00 Clamp 23 (C Model only)
7 02-0534-00 Clamp 13-0709-02 Water Shed (C Model)
8 13-0674-09  Tube (to freezer) 9” 24 13-0704-00  Gasket (C Model)
(order per ft.) 25 A14156-002  Drip Pan (C Model)
9 13-0079-03 Tube (overflow to drain) 38" 26 16-0670-02 Tee, Plastic
{order per ft.)
10 11-0402-01 Auger Delay

AUGUST, 1986
Page 4




HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

ICE DISPENSING SYSTEM

BIN TOP ITEM PART
See pg. 12 NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 A23247-002  Inner Bin (A & B Models)
2 03-1590-01 Shaft Pins
3 A30289-001 Inner Bin Bottom Assembly
4 13-0747-00 Water Shed
5 A29881-002  Bin Assembly, Insulation
6 13-0838-01 Rubber Spout
7 A22053-000 Speed Nut, Twin
8 No Number Insulation
9 12-1642-00 Switch
10 03-1403-62 Screw, 4-40 x 7/8
11 03-1403-06 Panhead Machine Screw
12 03-1417-14 Lockwasher
13 02-1969-00 Arm Clamp
14 02-2076-01 Glass Filler Lever
15 02-1827-00 Spring
16 12-2321-23 Switch, Start Reset
17 03-1404-09 Screw, No. 8 x 1/2
18 02-1810-00 Knob, Pointer
19 12-2176-01 Potentiometer
20 12-1213-10 Snap Bushing
21 No Number  Switch Plate Assembly
22 03-1417-03 Lockwasher
- 23 03-1403-16 Panhead Machine Screw
- 24 02-1971-00 Gear Motor, Bracket
25 12-2315-01 Bin Drivemotor
26 03-1410-02 Lockwasher
27 03-1403-36 Panhead Machine Screw
28 12-0675-25 Fan Blade
29 03-1406-09 Hex Nut
5 30 03-1410-03 Lockwasher

/ 11

AUGUST, 1986
Page 5



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

AIR-COOLED CONDENSER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 03-0571-00 Screw, No. 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/C Hex Cap

2 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, 1/4 External Tooth

3 No Number Bracket Pressure Control

4 03-1403-02 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Phil Recess Pan HD
5 11-0420-01 Pressure Control, Low

6 03-0571-00 Screw, No. 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/C Hex Cap

7 03-1410-03 Lockwasher, 1/4 Helical Spring

8 12-1576-01 Fan Motor

9 18-0422-00 Fan Bracket

10 18-0137-02 Fan Blade

11 03-1404-15 Phil Recess Pan HD

12 03-1410-03 Washer, No. 10 Flat

13 02-2557-01 Shroud, Condenser

14 03-1405-03 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Cap

15 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, No. 1/4 External Tooth
16 18-3304-01 Condenser

17 No Number Base

18 02-2425-01 Drier

AUGUST, 1986
Page 6



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

WATER-COOLED CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 7

ITEM
NUMBER

9
2
3

—
QW O~NOOO K

11
12
13

14
15

PART
NUMBER

03-1404-08
03-1417-03
11-0421-01

No Number
No Number
03-0571-00
13-1410-03
16-0355-00
11-0198-02
A15924-000
03-0571-00
03-1417-05
18-3305-02

A31757-001
02-2426-01

DESCRIPTION

Screw, No. 8 x 3/8 T/IF Tap
Lockwasher No. 8 External Tooth
Hi and Lo Pressure Control
Assembly (Not Sold Separately)
Pressure Control, Hi

Pressure Control, Lo

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/IC Hex Cap
Lockwasher, 1/4 Helical Spring
Coupling

Water Regulator

Pipe Nipple Assembly

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4 TIC Hex Cap
Lockwasher, 1/4 External Tooth
Condenser Assembly
(Water-Cooled)

Fitting - Drain (C Model)

Drier

AUGUST, 1986
Page 7



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

NOTE: When replacing the following items
Switch Housing

Spring -
Plunger
2 iaphram —~———
1 \f Diaphram Ring
\ / Use P/N A30265-020
/—\\ / which includes all above
'~ N % parls.
/ i
NG
& S
/\6

ELBOW AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 12-2202-01 Switch
2 03-1403-08 Screw, No. 6-32 x 7/8
3 A30278-021 Spout Assembly
4 02-2604-01 Bracket, Spout
Retaining
5 03-1544-04 Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8
Stainless Soc
HD Cap
6 A31380-001 Insulation - Includes
left and right sides
7 13-0617-45 O-ring

o

03-0886-00 Speednut
9 02-2637-01 Retaining Ring

AUGUST, 1986
Page 8



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

1
E(z

L ’j/3

FREEZER ASSEMBLY

FREEZER ASSEMBLY

(A & B MODELS ONLY)

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER

1 03-1405-42

2 03-1417-13

w

A32571-020

02-2853-01
13-0617-46
A31839-001
A32430-020
02-0929-01
13-0704-00
A29463-001
02-2577-01

- O WO NDO

-t

DESCRIPTION

Screw, No. 5/16 - 18 x
7/8 Hex Cap

Lockwasher, No. 5/16
Helical Spring

Ice Breaker (Includes
Bearing & Seal)

Seal

O-Ring

Auger

Freezer Assembly

Seal, Water

Gasket

Adapter Freezer

Adapter Large

AUGUST, 1986

Page 9

(C MODEL OR REPLACEMENT FREEZER)

ITEM
NUMBER

WN =

~NO Oy~

10
11
12

PART
NUMBER

03-1405-42
03-1417-13
A32571-020

02-2853-01
13-0617-46
A31839-001
A32430-020

02-0929-01
03-1558-05
A32050-001
13-0704-00
13-0709-02

DESCRIPTION

Screw

Lockwasher

Ice Breaker (Includes
Bearing & Seal)

Seal

O-Ring

Auger

Freezer Assembly
(Includes 9, 10, 11 & 12)

Water Seal

Snap Ring

Drip Pan

Gasket

Water Shed



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

—
2 QWO NOOO A WD

—_
w N

14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24
25

PART
NUMBER

02-1606-00
13-0709-02
02-2853-01
03-1251-01
A31230-001
02-1681-00
03-1363-00
02-2541-01
03-1630-01
02-2745-01
02-1604-00

02-1679-00
A32368-020

02-1679-00
A26103-001
A31230-001
03-1408-24
02-1603-00

03-1408-24
12-1741-29
12-1741-20
A32425-001
12-1741-28

12-1741-32

12-2314-21

12-1741-22
A25835-001
A32404-021
12-2314-22

DESCRIPTION

Oil Sezl
Water Shed (C Model Only)
Oil Sezl - Faces Up
Screw”
Gear Case Cover Assembly”
Thrust Race
Retaining Ring
Shaft, Output
Key
Gear, Output
Third Pinion Assembly,
Seccnd Gear
Thrust Race
Bearing (Includes
Items 12, 13, & 14)
Thrust Race
“O"” Ring
Gear Case Assembly Bottom*
Washer
Second Pinion Assembly,
First Gear
Washer
Bearing Shaft GE
Bearing Shaft Emerson
Drive Motor (115 V)
Switch, Start
(General Electric) #1 /
Start Switch |
(Gereral Electric) #2 |\
Centrifugal Switch P.S.C. \
Switch, Start (Emerson) N 7
Gearcase Oil (1) Pint -
Gearmotor Assembly Complete
Capacitor (For G.E. PSC Only)

v

*NOTE: Torque cover mounting screws

250-300 inch pounds.

*NOTE: Gearcase cover and
bottom are sold as a set only.
Order Part Number A31230-001.

AUGUST, 1986
Page 10

17

J/ﬁ
" 12

PROTRUDING
BOSS UP

FLUSH MACHINED

SURFACE BOSS DOWN




HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 18-2400-25 Overload (115/60/1)
2 18-3900-01 Compressor
Assembly (115/60/1)
3 03-1406-10 Hex Nut
4 03-1417-12 Lockwasher
5 03-1408-29 Washer
6 18-2200-27 Sleeve
7 18-2200-28 Grommet
8 18-2420-00 Capacitor (115/60/1)
Wwith Cap
9 18-2410-00 Relay (115/60/1)

AUGUST, 1986
Page 11



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

RESET
PUSHBUTTON

BIN TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

03-1417-03
03-1403-10

No Number
12-1664-00
03-0886-00
12-1018-02
A21982-000
A21995-000
03-0255-00
02-2639-01
03-1407-03
03-1403-27

A21992-000
A21996-000
03-1404-04
No Number
12-1213-07
A30243-001

DESCRIPTION

Lock Washer

Screw, 6-32 x 1-1/4
Phil Recess Pan HD

Insulation

Reset Switch

Twin Speed Nut

Switch Spout

Pin

Actuator Arm F.A.

Wing Nut (2)

Bin Top

Washer, No. 10 Plain

Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8
Phil Recess

Box Fab. Assembly

Cover Fab. Assembly

Screw, No. 6 x 1/4 T/F Tap

Wire Assembly (GN)

Snap Bushing

Bin Top Assembly, Compete

AUGUST, 1986
Page 12




HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CONTROL BOX

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

No Number  Control Box Assembly
12-2041-03 Zontactor

12-1213-10 Bushing

12-1809-00 Transformer
12-2090-01 Relay

A27857-001 Time Delay Assembly
12-2090-02 Relay

12-0813-03 Terminal Strip
12-2041-01 Contactor
12-1213-14 Bushing

A31990-001 Control Box Cover

2 QW ONOWUL AWN =

—_

AUGUST, 1986
Page 13



HQDG650 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

KIT: KV5SH-30A ELECTRIC VALVE KIT

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 02-2128-01 Carb. Manifold Assembly
2 A20368-000 Faucet Bracket F.A.
3 02-1205-19 Faucet
4 02-1205-16 Faucet
5 02-1205-17 Faucet
6 A30209-001 Syrup Line
7 A20547-000 Carb. Water Line
8 12-1809-00 Transformer
NOTE:

Scotsman does not stock repair parts
for valves. Determine model of valve
on your unit and order parts from:

McCann’s Engineering & Mfg. Co.
2570 Colorado Blvd.
Los Angeles, Calif. 90039

AUGUST, 1986
Page 14



HQD650 WIRING DIAGRAMS

ELBOW BAFETY
1cELevEL T TEL r_l_CE_L!:!l___ ——-—
F="}f——~ — 4} SWITCH |
LA 3 [ Wiy -
SWITCH —
EIRRETEN 1 ) o
[0
L CONTACTOR | iux AUGER DRIVE UNIT
0 —L CENTRIFUGAL SWITCHING
w 4
TRANSFORMER
STARVRESETSWiTCH | == rﬁéﬁyﬂ
- L] .
» A ", lll T | E -+
'
—~OH s D15
' .L VISV, 22V R . I
M --Z:i — [_’ - "I TIME|DELAY | |
oy N
s [aecay ] |w ool hw —— AUGER DELAY
EAGA [ TERM % ) ¥ -
- — = —— L]
- STRIP
g penid o
| NN ; T i
]
l I l_lvV'AJ ——{-1 PRESSURE !
- Hoo _cowteat_|
o J A1 Jex |
By - ! ‘ I‘_J' J SEE NAMEPLATE STAMPING
0 ] Lﬁ “TTUIT TT — rorsuprLy vOLTAGE aAND
= R .;...r —  MAXFUSE SIZE
K T
- .
r PRESSURE 13 " _STARTCAP
V| conTao L = l =
- BX
I LT '— Y|
L . gl
LOW WATER v L v
L0 I
&ONTACTOR
COMPRESSOR X+ -
— 8K d ==
bl FUSITE &
BX ~—
@ c OR MOTOR
FAN gl -h— -
@ b ThleEd s
iy T d
D‘D‘l;IETIDN CONTROL BIN DRIVE LSGLENBIB_; t _sﬂ(_:"
“WATER ICE VEND WATER VEND
L}

THIS UNIT MUST

BE GROUNDED I A30481-001 —j
ALL CONTROLS SHOWN IN NORMAL ICE MAKING MODE
WITH ALL ICE DISPENSING SYSTEMS IN OPERATION

w .
ER ORIVE UNIY
Auve! ICE PORTION START RESET 1CE LEVEL
mMoT BIN DRIVE CoNTROL & LAMP
H
COMPRESSOR =z swires
COMPRESSOR CoNT H RELAY A
tvs, BIN|LEVEL SAFETY
DELAY{RELAY z

FAN : SWITCH

" = "

4
1o eress | WATER 3 E
POWER SUPPLY WATER > >
PRESS T 2 b ICE|LEVEL
Loeaess |, CO - CONTROL
COMPRESSOR CONTROL f~ WAYER VEND
:P CE LEVEL SWITCH —) ICE VEND
C ICE L -
CONTACTOR  CONT ~9& A~ switcH ELBOW|SAFETY
.j swiTeH!)~ sranTlReser
- RELAY A

7 SWITCH

Wiring Diagram HQD650AE-1B (115/60/1) Air-Cooled
Up to S/N 817765-04U

AUGUST, 1986
Page 16



HQDG650 WIRING DIAGRAMS

ICE LEVEL SAFETY ICE LEVEL ELBO_N_S_A_VUV
RIN LEVEL

Frmer=ah | — o ] S |

Lswiron 1 swien Jf) B - o

8K

CONTACTOR j
L = ._ﬂ BK AUGER DRIVE UNIT

o CENTRIFUGAL SWITCHING
w
TRANS!
START/RESETSWITCH ¢ - —F RELAY]
— i i x
w : lll H !
VD
tisv 2_‘1] R .3 S
v -= TIME OELAY | [ a
av LI Lan
gecay )Y wile | T T
w
2
3
HI-PRESSURE ® | PRESSURE
CONTROL I Y l CONTROL
R AUGER DELAY
_ _SEENAMEPLATE STAMPING
FOR SUPPLY VOLTAGE AND
b4 — — MAX FUSE BOX
ED—PH-E_S;U—"; CURRENT RELAY
| CONTROL ! W' _S‘ 2}:’"
t +
L.t | B ]
BU
1} BK
L_CONTACTOR | i [@ Cr"él
S, (P COMPRESSOR —= H
‘_‘ — B A— -
H — BK - FUSITE
PRESSURE |
_Cgmﬂ_l_] COMPRESSOR MOTOR
L0 WATER L | | — 8K
e ¢y “—h L3 =]
PORTION CONTROL BIN DRIVE Lsm_[pmm_j' L§W_HPH_] L?!llT.BH
WATER ICE VEND WATER VEND

THIS UNIT MUST
BE GROUNDED

ALL CONTROLS SHOWN IN NORMAL ICE MAKING MODE
WITH ALL ICE DISPENSING SYSTEMS IN OPERATION

[ A30482-001 |

AUGER DRIVE UNIT

START|RESET
ICE PORTION R 1CE LEVEL
mov BIN DRIVE CONTROL -
& | vawme SWITCH
come H
COMPRESSOR Cont g
b BIN|LEVEL SAFETY
DELAY|RELAY H a SWITCH
z
oW PRESS 5]
WATER

POWER SUPPLY

£
>
=
m
>
1S VOLTS
AL
Y™
24VOLTS

COMPRESSOR CONTROL 1cE| LEvEL CONT

WATER VEND
z ICE LEVEL by 1cevenn
- [ SWITCH -

contacton 0T '1 SwITCH ereon|s

ot

SWITCH| START [RESET
1 PRESS SwITCH
L CONTROL

. Wiring Diagram HQD650WE-1B (115/60/1) Water-Cooled
Up to S/N 817765-04U

AUGUST, 1986
Page 17



HQDG650 WIRING DIAGRAMS

ELBOW SAFETY

SAFETY FL.U_I;_PH\_,.__TV:u— jx

ICE LEVEL BIN LEVEL
— —

o ,
LSWITEH | SwITek | L

ouucronJ’ o

o]

w -

RESTART I—__ o

SWITCH L
,_°®4 _.J
Pt

( —

CELE
T

————t.
SWITCH ~l

— BK

AUGER DRIVE MOTOR

CENILuGaL SwiTCHiNG
)

::;;y]

By -
LO PRESSURE 1

CONTROL

*\'@”“
N2

L

ICE PORTION °
CONTROL

"I PrESSURE
CONTROL

T—]

LO WATER

-I AUGER DELAY

D ¢
aK— " ¢

! CONTACTOR
leomrnesson

@)__ ex T.._

FAN

THIS UNIT MUST BE GROUNDED | soienomn

WATER

ALL CONTROLS SHOWN IN NORMAL ICE MAKING MODE

WITH ALL DISPENSING SYSTEMS IN OPERATION

WATER VEND

N
AUGER
COMPIRESSOR N DRIVE MOTOR
@ RELAY B
B
COMPRESSOR BN DRIVE conThoL
- @ CONTACTOR @.
TIME
RELAY B DELAY[RELAY
2
POWER ~—‘1~{°—~—1 }—
suPPLY s B
SOL ) WATER
—_— AUGER OELAY|
LO PRESURE PCROE:'S:‘J;t
COMPRESSOR WATER '7t
1
LO PRES SURE J
CONT[ACTOR CONTHOL
.
-2 WATER VEND
ICE LEVEL SWITCH

CONTACTOR

_ RELAY A
T

L

L
_13 swircH 7"
iy

RECAY A
2av .
—*45—
ICE LEVEL
CONTACTOR
co

ELBOW !

sarery 7 T RESTART

switcn 7

PRESSURE
LCONTROL |
T T 7T SEE NAMEPLATE FOR SUPPLY
L _  __ voutage ano Max. Fuse szE
JUNCTION BOX
£ START
MG 5 CAP
L

FUSITE Rls

COMPRESSOR MOTOR
8K

SWITCH
ICE VEND

[ A32604-001 ]

4 ICE
AESTART LEVEL

LAME 8 swirer |~

A
RELAY A [COR.
BIN LEVEL |
& SAFETY

:l’ SWITCH

Wiring Diagram HQD650AE-1C (115/60/1) Air-Cooled
and HQD650AE-18B after S/N 817765-04U

AUGUST, 1986

Page 18



HQD650 WIRING DIAGRAMS

SAFE vy
ICE LEVEL BIN LEVEL
§ S PN |

a1

) Llerqu L}wlTl{J {

W —— _
RESTART r
SWITCH  *?

R

L

H| PRESSURE
CONTROL

mara |

ELBOW SAFETY

o —
SWIYCH }
— BK ——

avetn puive ud10R

erarnrnen}i
WwiTcane [

Lo pressuRE |
CONTROL

1

Tl - - StE NAMFPLATE FOR SUPPLY
VOLTAGE AMD MAX. FUSE SIZE
— Jsuncnon sox

IRRENT RELAY

o AU —— -
) S 1 CONTACTOR |
PRESSURE L X DMPRESSOR __
CONTROL = i
A«Im——f - — e BU ——
"TLO WATER

ICE PORTION
CONTROL

OLENOID
WAT[H

THIS UNIT MUST BE GROUNDED °

ALL CONTROLS SHOWN IN NORMAL ICE MAKING MODE
WITH ALL DISPENSING SYSTEMS IN OPERATION

7SAW|TCH
WATER VEND

SWITCH
TCE VEND

[ A32605-001]

Mo g e O — -
I AUGER —‘
COMPRESSOR DRIVE MOTOR
-
Mot con) recay B }
5 —_— 1CE PORTION
_, CONTROL
COMPRESSOR B'N PRIVE
- @ contacTon @
—{vme
RELAY B osuv RELAY
POWER P gl |,, o—
suppLY
50L ) WATER
10 PAESSURE - AUGER DELAY
B Y TRANSFORMER
comn CONTROL - sy
MPRESSOR LO PRESSURE— -
;‘# CONTHOL 1
conT|acTor L sce venn
1C3 LEVEL "~ swiTcH
OHTACTOR A~
- WATER VEND
—_— - SWITCH
.
/. RELAY &
7
Mi FRESSURE —
" CINTROL 417
PR S e

RESTART & e
A LEVEL 2/
MP SWITCH
D
A
RELAY A{ COlL
BiN LEVEL
'y SAFETY _/
13 SWITCH K
T
RELAY A
24V W
2 34 -+
ICE LEVEL
CONTACTOR I
Col
ELBOW _l A
SAFETY T RESTART
SWITCH 2] SWITCH

Wiring Diagram HQD650WE-1C (115/60/1) Water-Cooled
and HQD650WE-1B after SIN 817765-04U

AUGUST, 1986
Page 19



